
Summary Pass Rates 
(Number Passing/Number Taken) 
Data Extracted for Title II Reports 

Summary Pass Rates 
reported in the Title II 
reports are calculated 
for three consecutive 
years. A few 
completers do not take 
required exams 
immediately: others 
retake exams. In 
general, the pass rate 
for a cohort of 
completers increases 
when re-calculated 
over the three-year 
period and changes 
little after three years. 

Report 
Year 

2014-15 
Completers 

2015-16 
Completers 

2016-17 
Completers 

2017-18 
Completers 

2018-19 
Completers 

2019-20 
Completers 

2020-21 
Completers 

2022     
83% 

(119/144) 
86% 

(96/111) 
79% 

(73/92) 

2021    
83% 

(95/114) 
74% 

(105/141) 
70% 

(72/103)  

2020 
  

81% 
(105/129) 

81% 
(91/113) 

68% 
(90/133)   

2019 
 

82% 
(107/130) 

81% 
(104/129) 

75% 
(84/111)    

2018 86% 
(94/109) 

82% 
(106/129) 

75% 
(94/126)     

2017 84% 
(92/110) 

70% 
(88/126)      

*Prior to August 1, 2021, Pearson exams were required in Indiana. After August 1, 2021, ETS Praxis II exams 
were required. The data above contains pass rates for students who could have taken either/both exams. 

 

Information about individual test pass rates is available in the Educator Preparation Program Report section and the Title II Reports section 
posted on the USI Teacher Education Department webpage. 


